Cyberzone Properties Inc., renamed as Filinvest REIT Corp. 

DA …………………………………... Department of Agriculture 

DAR ………………………………… Department of Agrarian Reform 

Debt Securities Program……………. The Shelf Registration of Filinvest Land, Inc. in the principal amount of up 

to Thirty-Five Billion Pesos (₱35,000,000,000.00) under a shelf-registered 

debt program, to be issued in multiple tranches at such times and on such 

terms as may be determined by management. 

DENR ……………………………….. Department of Environment and Natural Resources 

DHSUD ...............................................

[...]

Prospectus and the remainder of this Offer Supplement and, in relation to the terms and conditions of any particular 

tranche of the Bond Program, the applicable terms and conditions. 

Filinvest Land, Inc. is offering a Bond Program in the aggregate principal amount of Thirty Five Billion Pesos 

(₱35,000,000,000.00) to be issued in one or more tranches (each a “Tranche”) within a period of three (3) years from 

the effective date of the Registration Statement, with a remaining balance of Twenty-Three Billion Five Hundred Sixty-

Nine Million and Two Hundred Thousand Pesos (₱23,569,200,000.00). The following sections outline the description 

of the Bond Program. 

Issuer ................................................... Filinvest Land, Inc. 

Issue..................................................... SEC-Registered Philippine Peso-Denominated Fixed-Rate Bonds

[...]

The intended use of proceeds for each Tranche shall be set in the 

relevant prospectus and/or offer supplement under the “Use of 

Proceeds” section 

Facility Amount................................... ₱35,000,000,000.00 with a remaining balance of Twenty-Three 

Billion Five Hundred Sixty-Nine Million and Two Hundred Thousand 

Pesos (₱23,569,200,000.00) 

Availability.......................................... The Bond Program shall be continuously available until the expiration 

of the Shelf Period and the Permit to Sell to be issued by the SEC 

Form and Denomination...................... The Bonds shall be issued in scripless form in minimum